TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 16-03

August 16, 2016

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT |

MOSS, Stephanie Substitute Teacher 8/3/16
District Wide

MOKELKE, Yadira Substitute Teacher 8/17/16
District Wide

|[DECLINATION OF EMPLOYMENT |

MACIAS, Vanessa Elementary Teacher 8/1/16
McSweeny Elementary

RUANO, Nivardo Substitute Teacher 2/25/16

District Wide

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:

Dartmouth Middle School

DOBBINS, Natasha
MARSHALL, Tracy
KENNY, Amy

SCOTT-PEASE, Deborah

SIMPSON, Christy
SNYDER, Chad

Educational Services
WIESEN, James

Hamilton High School
BISHOP, Adam
BOTTS, Lovina

COPE, Julie
CRAWFORD, Stephen
CROCKER, William
HALSTEAD, Jennifer
HOTCHKISS, Richard
KLEINVACHTER, Mary

Student Council/Activities

Student Council/Activities [delete assignment
Student Council/Activities [delete assignment
Yearbook

Chorus

Journalism/Athletic Director

Director of Athletics

AP Testing Coordinator

Band

12th Grade Class

SPED Teacher Special Assignment
9th Grade Class

10th Grade Class

11th Grade Class

Peer Mentor

8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17

8/3/16-5/31/17

8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 16-03

August 16, 2016

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

Advisors (Cont.):

Hamilton High School
MILLER, Craig
MORTENSEN, Rebekah
RECHT, Jane
SONNIER, Jason
SZOT, Wendy

West Valley High School
CAMPBELL, John
HEPBURN, Thomas
WINDMILLER, Thomas

Athletics:

Hamilton High School
GWYN, Wesley
MILLER, Craig

MOORMAN, Wendell "Keith"

Hemet High School
CASTANEDA, Angelina
CASTANEDA, Angelina
KELLEY, Michael
ORTIZ, Ryan

PARKER, David
PARKER, David
PLINSKI, Arthur
ROMERIL, Gary
SMOCK, Kenneth
THORNBURG, Jason
VALDEZ, Lauren

Tahquitz High School
NEWMAN JR., Jared
DUSTIN, Damon
GOROSAVE, Hugo
KURD-MISTO, Tameem
SCRIPPS, Jena

Athletic Director/Student Activities Directc
Technology

Agriculture Supervisor

Scholarship

Pep Squad/Yearbook

Agriculture Supervisor
Band
Student Activities/Yearbook

Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Spring Season - Baseball
Fall Season - Football

Fall Season - Boys Water Polo
Spring Season - Girls LaCrosse
Fall Season - Football

Spring Season - Boys Golf
Fall Season - Football

Spring Season - Baseball

Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Girls Golf

Spring Season - Track & Field
Fall Season - Football

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Football

Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Fall Season - Boys Water Polo
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
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8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17

8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17

2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year

2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year

2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 16-03

August 16, 2016

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

Athletics (Cont.):

West Valley High School
AVILA, Robert S.
RASMUSSEN, Todd
WALLACE, Tom

Western Center Academy
FULLER, Jimmy Allen
FULLER, Jimmy Allen
FULLER, Jimmy Allen
READ, Christopher
READ, Christopher
READ, Christopher
READ, Christopher

Department Chairs:

Cottonwood School
MALDONALDO, Christina
MARTIN, Courtney

Hamilton High School
BISHOP, Adam
BRIMHALL, Preston
COPE, Julie
MOHN-BRIMHALL, Ann

Hemet High School
BOULTON, Daniel
BROWN, Laura
CONNELL, Juliette
JACOBS, Jeri
KEMP, Rodney
LONG, Dewarne
MARSHALL, Frank
PLINSKI, Arthur

West Valley High School
AIKEN, Rose
HAMEISTER, Joseph
MATA, Edward
PARKER, Donna
PRYOR, Vickie

SMITH, Kevin

Fall Season - Boys Water Polo

Spring Season - Baseball
Fall Season - Football

Fall Season - Cross Country
Winter Season - Boys Basketball

Spring Season - Track

Fall Season - Cross Country
Winter Season - Boys Basketball

Spring Season - Track

Spring Season - Girls Soccer

Math
Physical Science

Science

English Language Arts
Math

Social Studies

Fine Arts

English

Foreign Language
Counseling

Math

Non Core
Science

Social Science

Physical Education/ROTC
Electives

Science

Math

English

Social Studies
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2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year

2016-17 School Year

2016-17 School Year

8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17

8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17

8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17

8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 16-03

August 16, 2016

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

ROTC Extra Days:

HIGHTOWER, Robert
WILLIAMS, Antonio

6th Period Assignments:

Hamilton K-8
NELISSEN, David

Helen Hunt Jackson
BALLINGER, Patrice
HILL, Felice

MANGOLD, Virginia

Hemet High School
BROWN, Laura
FERNANDES, Albano
HILL, John

HOGAN, Jason
PICCHIOTTINO, Joseph
SHAWER, Rebecca
THORNBURG, Jason
WELLS, Jared

Professional Development
ANADY, Cathy

BREYER, Susan
CANON, Michael
CORDERQO, Brittany
FREEMAN, Storme
HULSTROM, Jordan
HUSBY, Casie

KENYON, Patrick

LAUB, Mary
MONTGOMERY, Pamela
PIKE, Rosenda
SERRANO, Michelle

Special Education
CALDERONE, Francine
CHATFIELD, Allison
DANIELS, Teresa
DIXON, Anthony

Tahquitz High School
Tahquitz High School

Physical Education [delete assignment]

Directed Study
Directed Study
Directed Study

English

Student Leadership
Multimedia

APEX

Ceramics

Academic Decathlon
Weight Training
Physical Education

Academic Coach
Academic Coach
Academic Coach
Academic Coach
Academic Coach
Academic Coach
Academic Coach
Academic Coach
Academic Coach
Academic Coach
Academic Coach
Academic Coach

Emotionally Disturbed
Severely Handicapped
Severely Handicapped
Autism
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2016-17 School Year
2016-17 School Year

8/3/16-12/16/16

8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16

8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16

8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17

8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 16-03

August 16, 2016

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

6th Period Assignments (Cont.):

DUAMARELL, Susan
DYCKMAN, Richard
ECK, Peter

Severely Handicapped
Emotionally Disturbed
Severely Handicapped

GALLARDO-BARRETT, Christina Severely Handicapped

GESS, Kazryn
HAGAMAN, Vanessa
HOHWEISNER, Susan
HOLMES, Valerie

KIGHT-MOORE, Evelyn-Joy

LEWIS, Ashley
MCFARLAND, Teresa
MCGEE, Anthony
OROZCO, Margarita
PACHECO, Arthur
ROBBINS, Donna
SMITH, Abbi

SUCHOKNAND, Nattira

THOMPSON, Cynthia
TURNER, Sheila
WILLIAMS, Sharyl

West Valley High School

BOHAC, Amber
CAMPBELL, John
GHEEN, Danelle
HAMEISTER, Joseph
HEPBURN, Thomas
MARTINEZ, Khrystal
MATHEWS, Sean
MORALES, Daniel
PRYOR, Vickie
RAMOS, Antonio
RODRIGUEZ, Maria
SHINN, Timothy
URQUIZA, Frank
WILLARD, Matthew

WINDMILLER, Thomas

WYNN, Shirley

Severely Handicapped
Severely Handicapped
Severely Handicapped
Autism

Severely Handicapped
Autism

Autism

Emotionally Disturbed
Severely Handicapped
Severely Handicapped
Severely Handicapped
Severely Handicapped
Severely Handicapped
Severely Handicapped
Emotionally Disturbed
Severely Handicapped

BARR Coordinator
Agriculture Science
Agriculture Science
Ceramics

Band

PLTW/Math

PLTW

Art

English

Spanish

Spanish
Government
Calculus

OCs
ASB/Yearbook

AP European History
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8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17
8/3/16-5/31/17

8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16
8/3/16-12/16/16



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 16-03

August 16, 2016

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

ALEXIS, Kristy

[correction to name - was listed as
Drinkwater-Alexis on the 8/2/16 PAO]

ATWOOD, Anthony

BRADLEY, Kelsie

BULLARD, George

CARRERA, Raquel

CASEY, Crystal

COLE, Kevin

DICK, Robin

DISMACHEK, Paul

DOWNARD, Christopher

EVANS, William Scott

FRONTIERO, Ellie

GONZALES, Christine

HAMILTON, Michael

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Special Education Teacher
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
Alessandro High School

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School
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8/3/16

8/3/16

8/3/16

8/17/16

8/3/16

8/17/16

8/3/16

8/3/16

8/17/16

8/3/16

8/3/16

8/3/16

8/17/16

8/3/16



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 16-03

August 16, 2016

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) (Cont.)

HAYES, Julie

HENRY, Jeremy

HERNANDEZ, Aundraya

INNERBICHLER, Amy

MANRRIQUEZ HUIZAR, Jorge

JIMENEZ, Josue

MCGINLEY, Delaney

MCGUIRE, Michael

MORA, Jacquelyn

MOSLEY, Brandon

MOSS, Stephanie

MERRILL, Juanita

NAPIER, Danielle

O'FEEFE, Frederick

SUMMERS, Amanda

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Special Education Teacher
Cawston Elementary

Elementary Teacher
McSweeny Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Western Center Academy

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Secondary Teacher
ASPIRE Community Day School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

50% Special Education Teacher
Cottonwood School

Special Education Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School
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8/8/16

8/3/16

8/3/16

8/5/16

8/3/16

8/17/16

8/3/16

8/3/16

8/17/16

8/17/16

8/3/16

8/3/16

8/17/16

8/17/16

8/3/16



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 16-03

August 16, 2016

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) (Cont.)

SWITZER, Sarah Secondary Teacher 8/5/16
(Correction to Start Date) ASPIRE Community Day School
SHAW, Virginia Secondary Teacher 8/3/16
Tahquitz High School
TARLOS, Tracy Elementary Teacher 8/3/16
Cawston Elementary School
THOMPSON, Chris Substitute Teacher
District Wide
TORRES, Noe Substitute Teacher 8/17/16
District Wide
WICKS, Paul Middle School Teacher 8/3/16
Hamilton K-8
WILLIAMS, Alexandre Substitute Teacher 8/17/16
District Wide
|[PROMOTION
APFFEL JR., Michael From: Secondary Teacher 8/17/16
West Valley High School
To:  Science Academic Coach
Professional Development Academy
CASSIDY, Todd From: Substitute Teacher 8/3/16
District Wide
To: Secondary Teacher
Aspire Community Day School
FORYS, Carrie From: 60% Elementary Teacher 8/3/16
To: 100% Elementary Teacher
Jacob Wiens
TU, Ngan From: Substitute Teacher 8/17/16
District Wide
To: Elementary Teacher

Jacob Wiens Elementary

Page 8



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 16-03

August 16, 2016

[PROMOTION (cont.)

TULLY, Brenda

From: Substitute Teacher

To:

District Wide
Elementary Teacher

2016-17 School Year

Jacob Wiens Elementary (Correction to School Site)

|[REHIRE

ARONSON, Jerriann

HODGES, Brenda

THOMPSON, Kelsey

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
ASPIRE Community Day School

8/17/16

8/17/16

8/3/16

|[RESIGNATION

ABRIL, Justine

ANNOUS, Jinane

GOINS, Monica

HUSBY, Casie

LEE, Jamie

MILLER, Sherri

SNYDER, Chad D.

PLA, Laura

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Director, Elementary Education
Educational Services

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Academic Coach

Professional Development Academy

Assistant Principal
Tahquitz High School

Coordinator
Special Education

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Elementary Teacher
Jacob Wiens Elementary
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8/5/16

8/26/16

8/17/16

8/12/16

8/19/16

8/1/16

[correction to date]

8/17/16

8/16/16



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order 16-03
August 16, 2016

|VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACHES

ARONEN, Chad Fall Season - Boys Water Polo 2016-17 School Year
West Valley High School

OTIS, Molly Fall Season - Girls Volleyball 2016-17 School Year
Tahquitz High School

|CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44265.3, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted
a waiver. Board Authorization is requested for the following Speech Therapist to be employed on a
Variable Term Waiver while enrolled in a Professional Preparation Program for a Speech-Language
Pathology Services Credential for the 2016-2017 School Year.

ESTRADA, Megan

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-16-03
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