#### TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

### CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 16-03 August 16, 2016

-		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
MOSS, Stephanie	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/3/16
MOKELKE, Yadira	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
DECLINATION OF EMPLOYME	ENT	
MACIAS, Vanessa	Elementary Teacher McSweeny Elementary	8/1/16
RUANO, Nivardo	Substitute Teacher District Wide	2/25/16
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Advisors:		
Dartmouth Middle School DOBBINS, Natasha MARSHALL, Tracy KENNY, Amy SCOTT-PEASE, Deborah SIMPSON, Christy SNYDER, Chad	Student Council/Activities Student Council/Activities [delete assignment Student Council/Activities [delete assignment Yearbook Chorus Journalism/Athletic Director	8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17
Educational Services WIESEN, James	Director of Athletics	8/3/16-5/31/17
Hamilton High School BISHOP, Adam BOTTS, Lovina COPE, Julie CRAWFORD, Stephen CROCKER, William HALSTEAD, Jennifer HOTCHKISS, Richard KLEINVACHTER, Mary	AP Testing Coordinator Band 12th Grade Class SPED Teacher Special Assignment 9th Grade Class 10th Grade Class 11th Grade Class Peer Mentor	8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17

# Advisors (Cont.):

Hamilton High School MILLER, Craig MORTENSEN, Rebekah RECHT, Jane SONNIER, Jason SZOT, Wendy	Athletic Director/Student Activities Directo Technology Agriculture Supervisor Scholarship Pep Squad/Yearbook	8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17
West Valley High School CAMPBELL, John HEPBURN, Thomas WINDMILLER, Thomas	Agriculture Supervisor Band Student Activities/Yearbook	8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17
Athletics:		
Hamilton High School GWYN, Wesley MILLER, Craig MOORMAN, Wendell "Keith"	Winter Season - Boys Basketball Spring Season - Baseball Fall Season - Football	2016-17 School Year 2016-17 School Year
Hemet High School CASTANEDA, Angelina CASTANEDA, Angelina KELLEY, Michael ORTIZ, Ryan PARKER, David PARKER, David PLINSKI, Arthur ROMERIL, Gary SMOCK, Kenneth THORNBURG, Jason VALDEZ, Lauren	Fall Season - Boys Water Polo Spring Season - Girls LaCrosse Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Boys Golf Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Baseball Fall Season - Cross Country Fall Season - Girls Golf Spring Season - Track & Field Fall Season - Football Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	2016-17 School Year 2016-17 School Year
Tahquitz High School NEWMAN JR., Jared DUSTIN, Damon GOROSAVE, Hugo KURD-MISTO, Tameem SCRIPPS, Jena	Fall Season - Cross Country Fall Season - Football Winter Season - Boys Soccer Fall Season - Boys Water Polo Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	2016-17 School Year 2016-17 School Year 2016-17 School Year 2016-17 School Year 2016-17 School Year

Athletics (Cont.): West Valley High School AVILA, Robert S. RASMUSSEN, Todd WALLACE, Tom	Fall Season - Boys Water Polo Spring Season - Baseball Fall Season - Football	2016-17 School Year 2016-17 School Year 2016-17 School Year
Western Center Academy FULLER, Jimmy Allen FULLER, Jimmy Allen FULLER, Jimmy Allen READ, Christopher	Fall Season - Cross Country Winter Season - Boys Basketball Spring Season - Track Fall Season - Cross Country	2016-17 School Year 2016-17 School Year
READ, Christopher READ, Christopher READ, Christopher	Winter Season - Boys Basketball Spring Season - Track Spring Season - Girls Soccer	
Department Chairs:		
Cottonwood School MALDONALDO, Christina MARTIN, Courtney	Math Physical Science	8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17
Hamilton High School BISHOP, Adam BRIMHALL, Preston COPE, Julie MOHN-BRIMHALL, Ann	Science English Language Arts Math Social Studies	8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17
Hemet High School BOULTON, Daniel BROWN, Laura CONNELL, Juliette JACOBS, Jeri KEMP, Rodney LONG, Dewarne MARSHALL, Frank PLINSKI, Arthur	Fine Arts English Foreign Language Counseling Math Non Core Science Social Science	8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17
West Valley High School AIKEN, Rose HAMEISTER, Joseph MATA, Edward PARKER, Donna PRYOR, Vickie SMITH, Kevin	Physical Education/ROTC Electives Science Math English Social Studies	8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17

<b>ROTC</b>	<b>Extra</b>	Days:
-------------	--------------	-------

HIGHTOWER, Robert	Tahquitz High School	2016-17 School Year
WILLIAMS, Antonio	Tahquitz High School	2016-17 School Year

#### **6th Period Assignments:**

oth Period Assignments:		
Hamilton K-8 NELISSEN, David	Physical Education [delete assignment]	8/3/16-12/16/16
Helen Hunt Jackson BALLINGER, Patrice HILL, Felice	Directed Study Directed Study	8/3/16-12/16/16 8/3/16-12/16/16
MANGOLD, Virginia	Directed Study	8/3/16-12/16/16
Hemet High School BROWN, Laura FERNANDES, Albano HILL, John HOGAN, Jason PICCHIOTTINO, Joseph SHAWER, Rebecca THORNBURG, Jason WELLS, Jared	English Student Leadership Multimedia APEX Ceramics Academic Decathlon Weight Training Physical Education	8/3/16-12/16/16 8/3/16-12/16/16 8/3/16-12/16/16 8/3/16-12/16/16 8/3/16-12/16/16 8/3/16-12/16/16 8/3/16-12/16/16
WELLO, Jaica	Triysical Education	0/0/10-12/10/10
Professional Development		
ANADY, Cathy	Academic Coach	8/3/16-5/31/17
BREYER, Susan	Academic Coach	8/3/16-5/31/17
CANON, Michael	Academic Coach	8/3/16-5/31/17
CORDERO, Brittany	Academic Coach	8/3/16-5/31/17
FREEMAN, Storme	Academic Coach	8/3/16-5/31/17
HULSTROM, Jordan	Academic Coach	8/3/16-5/31/17
HUSBY, Casie	Academic Coach Academic Coach	8/3/16-5/31/17
KENYON, Patrick		8/3/16-5/31/17
LAUB, Mary MONTGOMERY, Pamela	Academic Coach Academic Coach	8/3/16-5/31/17 8/3/16-5/31/17
PIKE, Rosenda	Academic Coach	8/3/16-5/31/17
SERRANO, Michelle	Academic Coach	8/3/16-5/31/17
SERVANO, MICHEIR	Academic Goach	0/3/10-3/31/17
Special Education		
CALDERONE, Francine	Emotionally Disturbed	8/3/16-5/31/17
CHATFIELD, Allison	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
DANIELS, Teresa	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
DIXON, Anthony	Autism	8/3/16-5/31/17

# 6th Period Assignments (Cont.):

DUAMARELL, Susan	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
DYCKMAN, Richard	Emotionally Disturbed	8/3/16-5/31/17
ECK, Peter	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
GALLARDO-BARRETT, Christina	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	8/3/16-5/31/17
GESS, Kazryn	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
HAGAMAN, Vanessa	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
HOHWEISNER, Susan	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
HOLMES, Valerie	Autism	8/3/16-5/31/17
KIGHT-MOORE, Evelyn-Joy	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
LEWIS, Ashley	Autism	8/3/16-5/31/17
MCFARLAND, Teresa	Autism	8/3/16-5/31/17
MCGEE, Anthony	Emotionally Disturbed	8/3/16-5/31/17
OROZCO, Margarita	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
PACHECO, Arthur	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
ROBBINS, Donna	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
SMITH, Abbi	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
SUCHOKNAND, Nattira	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
THOMPSON, Cynthia	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
TURNER, Sheila	Emotionally Disturbed	8/3/16-5/31/17
WILLIAMS, Sharyl	Severely Handicapped	8/3/16-5/31/17
West Valley High School		
BOHAC, Amber	BARR Coordinator	8/3/16-12/16/16
CAMPBELL, John	Agriculture Science	8/3/16-12/16/16
GHEEN, Danelle	Agriculture Science	8/3/16-12/16/16
HAMEISTER, Joseph	Ceramics	8/3/16-12/16/16
HEPBURN, Thomas	Band	8/3/16-12/16/16
MARTINEZ, Khrystal	PLTW/Math	8/3/16-12/16/16
MATHEWS, Sean	PLTW	8/3/16-12/16/16
MORALES, Daniel	Art	8/3/16-12/16/16
PRYOR, Vickie	English	8/3/16-12/16/16
RAMOS, Antonio	Spanish	8/3/16-12/16/16
RODRIGUEZ, Maria	Spanish	8/3/16-12/16/16
SHINN, Timothy	Government	8/3/16-12/16/16
URQUIZA, Frank	Calculus	8/3/16-12/16/16
WILLARD, Matthew	OCS	8/3/16-12/16/16
WINDMILLER, Thomas	ASB/Yearbook	8/3/16-12/16/16
WYNN, Shirley	AP European History	8/3/16-12/16/16

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)		
ALEXIS, Kristy  [correction to name - was listed as Drinkwater-Alexis on the 8/2/16 PAO]	Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	8/3/16
ATWOOD, Anthony	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	8/3/16
BRADLEY, Kelsie	Special Education Teacher Jacob Wiens Elementary	8/3/16
BULLARD, George	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
CARRERA, Raquel	Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	8/3/16
CASEY, Crystal	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
COLE, Kevin	Secondary Teacher Alessandro High School	8/3/16
DICK, Robin	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	8/3/16
DISMACHEK, Paul	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
DOWNARD, Christopher	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	8/3/16
EVANS, William Scott	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	8/3/16
FRONTIERO, Ellie	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	8/3/16
GONZALES, Christine	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
HAMILTON, Michael	Special Education Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	8/3/16

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) (Cont.)		
HAYES, Julie	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	8/8/16
HENRY, Jeremy	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	8/3/16
HERNANDEZ, Aundraya	Special Education Teacher Cawston Elementary	8/3/16
INNERBICHLER, Amy	Elementary Teacher McSweeny Elementary	8/5/16
MANRRIQUEZ HUIZAR, Jorge	Secondary Teacher Western Center Academy	8/3/16
JIMENEZ, Josue	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
MCGINLEY, Delaney	Middle School Teacher Acacia Middle School	8/3/16
MCGUIRE, Michael	Secondary Teacher ASPIRE Community Day School	8/3/16
MORA, Jacquelyn	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
MOSLEY, Brandon	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
MOSS, Stephanie	50% Special Education Teacher Cottonwood School	8/3/16
MERRILL, Juanita	Special Education Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	8/3/16
NAPIER, Danielle	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
O'FEEFE, Frederick	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
SUMMERS, Amanda	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	8/3/16

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) (Cont.)			
SWITZER, Sarah (Correction to Start Date)		Secondary Teacher ASPIRE Community Day School	8/5/16
SHAW, Virginia		Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	8/3/16
TARLOS, Tracy		Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary School	8/3/16
THOMPSON, Chris		Substitute Teacher District Wide	
TORRES, Noe		Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
WICKS, Paul		Middle School Teacher Hamilton K-8	8/3/16
WILLIAMS, Alexandre		Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
PROMOTION			
PROMOTION  APFFEL JR., Michael	From: To:	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School Science Academic Coach Professional Development Academy	8/17/16
	То:	West Valley High School Science Academic Coach	8/17/16 8/3/16
APFFEL JR., Michael	To: From: To:	West Valley High School Science Academic Coach Professional Development Academy Substitute Teacher District Wide Secondary Teacher	

#### PROMOTION (cont.)

TULLY, Brenda From: Substitute Teacher 2016-17 School Year

District Wide

To: Elementary Teacher

Jacob Wiens Elementary (Correction to School Site)

REHIRE		
ARONSON, Jerriann	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
HODGES, Brenda	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
THOMPSON, Kelsey	Secondary Teacher ASPIRE Community Day School	8/3/16
RESIGNATION		
ABRIL, Justine	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	8/5/16
ANNOUS, Jinane	Director, Elementary Education Educational Services	8/26/16
GOINS, Monica	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
HUSBY, Casie	Academic Coach Professional Development Academy	8/12/16
LEE, Jamie	Assistant Principal Tahquitz High School	8/19/16
MILLER, Sherri	Coordinator Special Education	8/1/16 [correction to date]
SNYDER, Chad D.	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/17/16
PLA, Laura	Elementary Teacher Jacob Wiens Elementary	8/16/16

#### **VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACHES**

ARONEN, Chad Fall Season - Boys Water Polo 2016-17 School Year

West Valley High School

OTIS, Molly Fall Season - Girls Volleyball 2016-17 School Year

Tahquitz High School

#### CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44265.3, an employee who is not fully credentialed in California may be granted a waiver. Board Authorization is requested for the following Speech Therapist to be employed on a Variable Term Waiver while enrolled in a Professional Preparation Program for a Speech-Language Pathology Services Credential for the 2016-2017 School Year.

ESTRADA, Megan

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order

#### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-16-03